

## **Press Release**

March 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2017

## Five Indonesia Enterprises Signed Cooperation named Indonesia Service Hub

Jakarta - PT Garuda Maintenance Facility Aero Asia (GMF) signed a memorandum of understanding (MoU) for Maintenance, Repair & Overhaul (MRO) and modification development with 5 State Owned Enterprises and its subsidiary on March 2nd, 2017. The company whose take part on the signing is PT Nusantara Turbin & Propulsi (NTP), PT Dirgantara Indonesia, PT Indopelita Aircraft Manufactured Services (IAS) and PT Merpati Maintenance Facility (MMF).

The MoU was carried out by Director of GMF Juliandra, Director of NTP Dita Ardonni Jafri, General Manager of SBU ACS PTDI Muhammad Fikri, Director of IAS Indar Atmoko and Director of MMF Suharto. The cooperation between these 5 enterprises is about developing Maintenance, Repair & Overhaul (MRO) aircraft components for both civil aviation and defense.

These five enterprises share a common trust on GMF to coordinated in implementing the cooperation. President & CEO of GMF, Juliandra said that trust that was given to GMF is a form of support from government to MRO Industry development. "This Strategic cooperation is government's greediness in developing aircraft maintenance within Indonesia. It's an opportunity for GMF in expanding its business," he said. Indonesia State Owned Enterprise minister, Rini M. Soemarno showed her hopes to these five company to providing aircraft services straight from Asia to Africa regarding Indonesia's strategic locations.

In the meantime, Deputy for Business Mining, Strategic Industry and The Media (PSIM) of the ministry of State Owned Enterprises, Harry Sampurno said that Indonesia Service Hub is a form State Owned Enterprises synergy in developing aircraft maintenance industry. "These five companies are highly potential to develop. By working together, MRO industry in Indonesia will be expanded its business, capacity, capabilities and market absorption also," he said.

For More Info : Arjo Widjoseno VP Corporate Secretary PT Garuda Maintenance Facility Aero Asia (GMF AeroAsia) Phone : +62 21 550 8717



GARUDA INDONESIA GROUP

Email: aryo@gmf-aeroasia.co.id